
Reach Message 

Monday, October 2, 2017 

6:30 PM 

 

Good Evening. 

This is Dr. John Mazzella calling-your child’s Middle School Principal. 

 

I am calling to keep you informed of the events and happenings occurring at Fernandina Beach 

Middle School during this upcoming week and next week. 

 

This week, our girls JV and Varsity Volleyballl teams play for the county championship with the JV 

semi finals being held in Hilliard this evening and the Varsity semi finals being held here on 

Tuesday, October 3 at 5:30 pm and the Varsity finals being held at 5:30 on Thursday, October 5, at 

Callahan Middle School. 

 

Our football team will play Yulee Middle School at Yulee on Tuesday, October 10, 2017 at 6:00 PM 

 

Next week our Homecoming activities will begin on Wednesday, October 11 with College Day. 

 

Thursday, October 12-will be crazy sock day 

 

and Friday, October 13-will be dress in oldies clothes and our Pep Rally will be held at 2:45 PM 

Our annual Homecoming Dance will be in the gymnasium on Friday, October 13 from 6:00-8:00 pm. 

 

Monday October 16 is a Teacher Planning Day-which is a non attendance day for students. 

 

On Tuesday, October 17 will be Blue/Gold Day and will end our week of homecoming activities 

with our Football game vs Bolles at home at 6:00 PM. 

 

In addition, next week we will have our annual Science Fair with the Science Fair awards ceremony 

being held at 7:00pm in the auditorium on Thursday, October 19. 

 

Be sure to log on to our website at www.fernandinamiddle.com where you will find more detailed 

information and our October/November parent newsletter. Be sure to review this newsletter 

thoroughly. 

 

Thank you for taking time to listen to this important message. 

 

Go Pirates! 

http://www.fernandinamiddle.com/

